TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM364555

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank, N.A., successor to M&I Marshall and llsley Bank		12/03/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lighting Partners Jax, Inc.	
Street Address:	ddress: 3723 Regent Boulevard	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32224	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2182903	KENROY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146121389

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ilanciault@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: Justine Lanciault

Address Line 1: 600 Washington Ave., Suite 2500

Address Line 2: Lewis Rice LLC

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lanciault	
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lanciault/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark - Termination of Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark - Termination of Security Agreement#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005681 FRAME: 0357

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL is made effective as of December 3, 2015 (the "Effective Date") by BMO Harris Bank, N.A., successor by merger to M&I Marshall and Ilsley Bank (the "Bank").

WHEREAS, Lighting Partners Jax, Inc. granted Bank a security interest in the trademark listed on Schedule A by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 10, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3809/0263 (the "Trademark").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor in the Trademark, and releases all of the Bank's right, title and interest in said Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A.

Name: Lynette D. Micale

Title: Vice President

2124236.1

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Application (Serial)/ Registration No.	Date of Filing/Registration	Last Reported Owner
KENROY	Reg. #2,182,903	08/18/1998	Lighting Partners Jax, Inc.

2124236.1

RECORDED: 12/03/2015

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005681 FRAME: 0359